LM2575
52kHz Simple 1A Buck Regulator
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 2007 1 M9999-010207
General Description
The LM2575 series of monolithic integrated circuits
provide all the active functions for a step-down (buck)
switching regulator. Fixed versions are available with a

Micrel, Inc. LM2575
January 2007 2 M9999-010207
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard
Pb-Free /
RoHS Compliant Temperature Range Package
LM2575BN* Contact Factory –40° to +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP
LM2575-3.3BN Contact Factory –40° to +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP
LM2575-5.0BN LM2575-5.0YN –40° to +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP
LM2575-12BN Contact Factory –40° to +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP
LM2575BWM* LM2575YWM* –40° to +85°C 24-Pin Wide SOIC
LM2575-3.3BWM LM2575-3.3YWM –40° to +85°C 24-Pin Wide SOIC
LM2575-5.0BWM LM2575-5.0YWM –40° to +85°C 24-Pin Wide SOIC
LM2575-12BWM LM2575-12YWM –40° to +85°C 24-Pin Wide SOIC
LM2575BT*† LM2575WT*/** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-220
LM2575-3.3BT† LM2575-3.3WT** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-220
LM2575-5.0BT† LM2575-5.0WT** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-220
LM2575-12BT† LM2575-12WT** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-220
LM2575BU* LM2575WU*/** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-263
LM2575-3.3BU LM2575-3.3WU** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-263
LM2575-5.0BU LM2575-5.0WU** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-263
LM2575-12BU LM2575-12WU** –40° to +85°C 5-Pin TO-263
 Notes:
* Adjustable output regulators.
** RoHS compliant with "high-melting solder" exemption.
† Contact factory for bent or staggered leads option.